Dickinson (11-2-1 (6-1 CC)) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (7-6 (3-5 CC))
10/20/2010 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

Date: 10/20/2010 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Tylus Field Dickinson 2f 2
Officials: Referee, Bryan Brown Asst. Referee, Dave Kash Scott Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0
Myers Scorer, F&M Sports Info
Dickinson 2 Franklin & Marshall 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Annie Weichert 0 0O 0 O 90 D 2 Allyson Reid 0 0O 0 O 90
F 2 Kim Callaghan 2 0O 0 O 34 D 3 Holly Lagasse 0 0O 0 O 90
F 5 Ashley Fields 0 0 0 O 90 F 4 Carley Nicholson 2 1 0 O 90
D 6 Heather Jaran 0 0O 0 O 90 M 7 Stephanie Bartner 1 0O 0 O 90
D 9 Brenna McKelvey 0 0O 0 O 90 M 8 Libby Nichols 1 1 0 O 36
M 10 Ashley Kunkle 4 1 1 0 84 D 9 Henley Siegrist 0 0O 0 O 90
M 11 Marissa Kunkle 2 0O 0 O 82 M 10 Selena Boro 1 0O 0 O 90
F 13 Samantha Friday 2 2 0 1 40 D 16 Bailey Huber 0 0O 0 O 90
M 19 Casey Reilly 0 0O 0 O 90 M 18 Sarah McGahran 0 0O 0 O 27
F 20 Genevieve Olson 3 1 0 O 81 M 19 Jen Korngut 1 0O 0 O 34
M 23 Hannah Richardson 2 1 1 0 47 GK 32 Hannah Barry 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Rosalin Savoie 0 0O 0 O 63 5 Kelley Lang 0 0O 0 O 43
8 Laura Perrella 0 0O 0 O 11 11 Nancy Epstein 1 0O 0 O 56
15 Amanda DiGiammarino 0 0O 0 O 46 28 Shelby Cummins 0 0O 0 ©O 51
17 Olivia Licata 0 0o 0o 1 17 Totals 7 2 0 0 967
21 Parisa Kaliush 0 0O 0 oO 36
Totals 15 5 2 2 991
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Hannah Barry 90:00 2 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 2 3
0 Annie Weichert 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dickinson 6 15 Dickinson 1 8
Franklin & Marshall 3 4 7 Franklin & Marshall 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Dickinson 1 1 2 Dickinson 3 5 8
Franklin & Marshall 1 3 Franklin & Marshall 4 1 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
67:20 DC Hannah Richardson Samantha Friday cross from the right side shot to top ce
71:53 DC Ashley Kunkle Olivia Licata pass from the right side one-time shot t

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
45:00
45:00

38:11
37:21

31:30
29:34

27:55
27:26
24:14
21:35

20:23

18:13
18:05
17:55
17:15
16:22
14:27
13:12

12:03
11:30
11:00
11:00
10:39
09:26
08:14
06:42
05:01
03:42
02:30
01:46
00:00
45:00
43:38

36:09
33:31
32:48
29:48
29:38
28:18
28:10

24:41
23:24
23:24
22:40

Team
DC
F&M
F&M
DC
F&M
DC
DC
F&M
F&M
F&M
DC
DC
F&M
DC
F&M
DC
DC
F&M
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
F&M
DC
DC
F&M
DC
DC
DC
F&M
DC
DC

DC
F&M
F&M
DC
DC
F&M
F&M
DC
DC
DC
F&M
F&M
DC
DC

DC
DC
F&M
F&M

Play By Play

Play

Annie Weichert at goalie for Dickinson.

Hannah Barry at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by DC Hannah Richardson HIGH.

Offside against Franklin & Marshall.

Foul on Dickinson.

Shot by DC Kim Callaghan WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by F&M Selena Boro HIGH.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by DC Samantha Friday, SAVE Hannah Barry.

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [27:26].

Shot by F&M Carley Nicholson, SAVE Annie Weichert.

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [21:35].

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by DC Marissa Kunkle WIDE RIGHT.

Foul on Dickinson.

F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Sarah McGahran.

DC substitution: Rosalin Savoie for Hannah Richardson.

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [17:55].

DC substitution: Parisa Kaliush for Kim Callaghan.

Offside against Dickinson.

Header Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle WIDE LEFT.

Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle BLOCKED.

Foul on Dickinson.

Shot by DC Marissa Kunkle WIDE LEFT.

Shot by DC Genevieve Olson, SAVE Hannah Barry.

F&M substitution: Nancy Epstein for Jen Korngut.

DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Samantha Friday.

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [10:39].

F&M substitution: Kelley Lang for Libby Nichols.

Corner kick by DC Heather Jaran [08:14].

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [06:42].

Offside against Dickinson.

Shot by F&M Nancy Epstein WIDE RIGHT.

Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [02:30].

Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle HIGH.

End of period [00:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Offside against Dickinson.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by F&M Carley Nicholson WIDE RIGHT.

DC substitution: Hannah Richardson for Parisa Kaliush.

Shot by DC Genevieve Olson WIDE RIGHT.

Corner kick by F&M Jen Korngut [29:48].

Shot by F&M Stephanie Bartner HIGH.

Shot by DC Kim Callaghan HIGH.

DC substitution: Parisa Kaliush for Marissa Kunkle.

Foul on Dickinson.

Shot by F&M Libby Nichols, SAVE Annie Weichert.

F&M substitution: Selena Boro for Shelby Cummins.

DC substitution: Olivia Licata for Kim Callaghan.

GOAL by DC Hannah Richardson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Samantha Friday.
Dickinson 1, Franklin & Marshall 0

*cross from the right side shot to top center of net

Foul on Dickinson.

Shot by F&M Jen Korngut HIGH.

F&M substitution: Nancy Epstein for Sarah McGahran.



20:
20:
18:

17:
16:
15:
13:

11:
11:

07:
06:
06:
03:
01:

00:

37
37
07

37
32
19
17

07
07

53
18
18
27
24

00

DC
DC
DC

DC
F&M
DC
DC
DC
DC
F&M
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Genevieve Olson.
DC substitution: Marissa Kunkle for Parisa Kaliush.
GOAL by DC Ashley Kunkle, Assist by Olivia Licata.
Dickinson 2, Franklin & Marshall 0
*pass from the right side one-time shot to the top center of net
F&M substitution: Kelley Lang for Jen Korngut.
Shot by DC Samantha Friday, SAVE Hannah Barry.
DC substitution: Rosalin Savoie for Samantha Friday.
DC substitution: Genevieve Olson for Hannah Richardson.
Foul on Dickinson.
F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Kelley Lang.
DC substitution: Laura Perrella for Amanda DiGiammarino.
Foul on Dickinson.
Shot by DC Genevieve Olson WIDE LEFT.
DC substitution: Samantha Friday for Olivia Licata.
DC substitution: Kim Callaghan for Ashley Kunkle.
Corner kick by DC Heather Jaran [03:27].
DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Genevieve Olson.
Foul on Dickinson.
End of period [00:00].



