Dickinson (11-2-1 (6-1 CC)) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (7-6 (3-5 CC)) 10/20/2010 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

Date: 10/20/2010

Attendance: 183
Stadium: Tylus Field
Officials: Referee, Bryan Brown Asst. Referee, Dave Kash Scott
Myers Scorer, F&M Sports Info

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Dickinson	0	2	2
Franklin & Marshall	0	0	0

Dickinson 2

Franklin & Marshall 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters								Starters						
GK	0	Annie Weichert	0	0	0	0	90	D	2	Allyson Reid	0	0	0	0	90
F	2	Kim Callaghan	2	0	0	0	34	D	3	Holly Lagasse	0	0	0	0	90
F	5	Ashley Fields	0	0	0	0	90	F	4	Carley Nicholson	2	1	0	0	90
D	6	Heather Jaran	0	0	0	0	90	M	7	Stephanie Bartner	1	0	0	0	90
D	9	Brenna McKelvey	0	0	0	0	90	M	8	Libby Nichols	1	1	0	0	36
M	10	Ashley Kunkle	4	1	1	0	84	D	9	Henley Siegrist	0	0	0	0	90
Μ	11	Marissa Kunkle	2	0	0	0	82	M	10	Selena Boro	1	0	0	0	90
F	13	Samantha Friday	2	2	0	1	40	D	16	Bailey Huber	0	0	0	0	90
Μ	19	Casey Reilly	0	0	0	0	90	M	18	Sarah McGahran	0	0	0	0	27
F	20	Genevieve Olson	3	1	0	0	81	M	19	Jen Korngut	1	0	0	0	34
Μ	23	Hannah Richardson	2	1	1	0	47	GK	32	Hannah Barry	0	0	0	0	90
	Substitutes									Substitutes					
	7	Rosalin Savoie	0	0	0	0	63		5	Kelley Lang	0	0	0	0	43
	8	Laura Perrella	0	0	0	0	11		11	Nancy Epstein	1	0	0	0	56
	15	Amanda DiGiammarino	0	0	0	0	46		28	Shelby Cummins	0	0	0	0	51
	17	Olivia Licata	0	0	0	1	17			Totals	7	2	0	0	967
	21	Parisa Kaliush	0	0	0	0	36								
		Totals	15	5	2	2	991	#	Goall	keepers	Mi	inutes	G.	A 9	Saves
										iah Barry		90:00)	2	3
#	Goal	keepers	М	inute	s G	A S	Saves		Total					2	3

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Annie Weichert	90:00	0	2
	Totals		0	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Dickinson	9	6	15
Franklin & Marshall	3	4	7
Saves By Period			
Dickinson	1	1	2
Franklin & Marshall	2	1	3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Dickinson	7	1	8
Franklin & Marshall	0	1	1
Fouls By Period			
Dickinson	3	5	8
Franklin & Marshall	4	1	5

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
67:20	DC	Hannah Richardson	Samantha Friday	cross from the right side shot to top ce
71:53	DC	Ashley Kunkle	Olivia Licata	pass from the right side one-time shot t

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
45:00		Annie Weichert at goalie for Dickinson.
45:00	F&M	Hannah Barry at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
38:11	DC	Shot by DC Hannah Richardson HIGH.
37:21	F&M	Offside against Franklin & Marshall.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
31:30	DC	Shot by DC Kim Callaghan WIDE RIGHT.
29:34	F&M	Shot by F&M Selena Boro HIGH.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
27:55	DC	Shot by DC Samantha Friday, SAVE Hannah Barry.
27:26	DC	Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [27:26].
24:14	F&M	Shot by F&M Carley Nicholson, SAVE Annie Weichert.
21:35	DC	Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [21:35].
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
20:23	DC	Shot by DC Marissa Kunkle WIDE RIGHT.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
18:13	F&M	F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Sarah McGahran.
18:05		DC substitution: Rosalin Savoie for Hannah Richardson.
17:55		Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [17:55].
17:15	DC	DC substitution: Parisa Kaliush for Kim Callaghan.
16:22	DC	Offside against Dickinson.
14:27		Header Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle WIDE LEFT.
13:12		Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle BLOCKED.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
12:03		Shot by DC Marissa Kunkle WIDE LEFT.
11:30		Shot by DC Genevieve Olson, SAVE Hannah Barry.
11:00		F&M substitution: Nancy Epstein for Jen Korngut.
11:00		DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Samantha Friday.
10:39		Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [10:39].
09:26		F&M substitution: Kelley Lang for Libby Nichols.
08:14		Corner kick by DC Heather Jaran [08:14].
06:42		Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [06:42].
05:01		Offside against Dickinson.
03:42		Shot by F&M Nancy Epstein WIDE RIGHT.
02:30		Corner kick by DC Ashley Fields [02:30].
01:46 00:00		Shot by DC Ashley Kunkle HIGH.
45:00		End of period [00:00].
43:38		Start of 2nd period [45:00]. Offside against Dickinson.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
36:09		Shot by F&M Carley Nicholson WIDE RIGHT.
33:31		DC substitution: Hannah Richardson for Parisa Kaliush.
32:48		Shot by DC Genevieve Olson WIDE RIGHT.
29:48		Corner kick by F&M Jen Korngut [29:48].
29:38		Shot by F&M Stephanie Bartner HIGH.
28:18		Shot by DC Kim Callaghan HIGH.
28:10		DC substitution: Parisa Kaliush for Marissa Kunkle.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
24:41		Shot by F&M Libby Nichols, SAVE Annie Weichert.
23:24		F&M substitution: Selena Boro for Shelby Cummins.
23:24		DC substitution: Olivia Licata for Kim Callaghan.
22:40		GOAL by DC Hannah Richardson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Samantha Friday.
		Dickinson 1, Franklin & Marshall 0
	DC	*cross from the right side shot to top center of net
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
20:42	F&M	Shot by F&M Jen Korngut HIGH.
20:37	F&M	F&M substitution: Nancy Epstein for Sarah McGahran.

20:37	DC	DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Genevieve Olson.
20:37	DC	DC substitution: Marissa Kunkle for Parisa Kaliush.
18:07	DC	GOAL by DC Ashley Kunkle, Assist by Olivia Licata.
		Dickinson 2, Franklin & Marshall 0
	DC	*pass from the right side one-time shot to the top center of net
17:37	F&M	F&M substitution: Kelley Lang for Jen Korngut.
16:32	DC	Shot by DC Samantha Friday, SAVE Hannah Barry.
15:19	DC	DC substitution: Rosalin Savoie for Samantha Friday.
13:17	DC	DC substitution: Genevieve Olson for Hannah Richardson.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
11:07	F&M	F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Kelley Lang.
11:07	DC	DC substitution: Laura Perrella for Amanda DiGiammarino.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
07:53	DC	Shot by DC Genevieve Olson WIDE LEFT.
06:18	DC	DC substitution: Samantha Friday for Olivia Licata.
06:18	DC	DC substitution: Kim Callaghan for Ashley Kunkle.
03:27	DC	Corner kick by DC Heather Jaran [03:27].
01:24	DC	DC substitution: Amanda DiGiammarino for Genevieve Olson.
	DC	Foul on Dickinson.
00:00	0	End of period [00:00].